By: Daniel W. McDonald

Robert A. Kalinsky

Thomas J. Leach

Merchant & Gould P.C.

Counsel for Patent Owner

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903

Telephone: (612) 332-5300

Email: stephensonipr@merchantgould.com

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.\_\_\_\_

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

# GAME SHOW NETWORK, LLC AND WORLDWINNER.COM Petitioners

V.

## JOHN H. STEPHENSON Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00289 Patent 6,174,237

\_\_\_\_\_

# SUBMISSION OF PATENT OWNER'S DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS FOR TRIAL HEARING



Case IPR2013-00289 Patent No. 6,174,237

Pursuant to the May 30, 2014, Order (Paper No. 42) granting a trial hearing in this IPR, which is scheduled for July 10, 2014, Patent Owner John H. Stephenson hereby submits its demonstrative exhibit 2011 to be relied upon in the Oral Hearing for IPR2013-00289. The submitted demonstrative exhibit was previously served on Petitioner.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 8, 2014 / Daniel W. McDonald/

Daniel W. McDonald, Reg. No. 32,044

Attorneys for Patent Owner Stephenson



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing SUBMISSION OF PATENT OWNER'S DEMONSTRATIVE EXHIBITS FOR TRIAL HEARING was served on July 8, 2014 by filing the document(s) through the Patent Review Processing System and delivering a copy via electronic mail at BoxGSN@knobbe.com. Petitioners have agreed to accept service electronically.

Respectfully submitted, MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903 (612) 332-5300

Date: July 8, 2014 / Daniel W. McDonald/

Name: Daniel W. McDonald

Reg. No.: 32,044

